
FSA Total
Total Income

($000)
Under 20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 Over 75

PR 59 British Columbia

V0A 12,180 639,303 390 720 920 1,060 1,170 1,050 880 780 1,050 1,200 1,070 830 1,070

V0B 28,530 1,522,975 990 1,420 1,800 2,210 2,250 2,050 1,870 1,870 2,400 2,960 2,880 2,490 3,350

V0C 18,620 1,065,502 870 1,290 1,600 1,780 1,800 1,520 1,400 1,510 1,790 1,720 1,340 870 1,130

V0E 58,400 2,683,437 1,740 2,810 3,560 4,160 4,280 3,820 3,430 3,890 5,570 6,810 6,190 5,040 7,090

V0G 22,470 1,084,478 680 1,020 1,210 1,470 1,800 1,710 1,660 1,720 1,990 2,420 2,460 1,900 2,420

V0H 48,850 2,346,618 1,470 1,940 2,100 2,380 2,640 2,550 2,690 2,940 4,460 5,900 6,030 5,570 8,180

V0J 40,430 1,908,990 1,700 2,800 3,090 3,190 3,270 2,930 3,030 3,190 3,810 4,050 3,430 2,470 3,480

V0K 27,620 1,145,502 750 1,210 1,360 1,580 1,640 1,570 1,710 1,920 2,820 3,350 3,270 2,760 3,690

V0L 3,770 122,041 60 180 210 230 260 240 240 290 420 490 410 320 420

V0M 9,640 412,039 310 520 610 660 620 540 550 670 970 1,050 980 890 1,280

V0N 59,850 3,342,930 1,640 2,800 3,310 4,130 4,540 4,530 4,340 4,490 5,230 6,070 6,120 5,420 7,230

V0P 5,850 232,867 130 190 280 320 360 350 370 380 570 690 830 680 700

V0R 58,710 2,955,381 1,500 2,580 3,240 3,880 4,220 4,060 3,810 4,030 5,390 6,350 6,700 5,670 7,290

V0S 310 12,071 10 20 20 20 10 20 20 30 50 50 30 30

V0T 6,280 222,237 140 320 470 510 480 520 480 480 640 590 620 450 570

V0V 1,280 35,647 40 90 100 100 100 80 100 130 120 140 110 70 110

V0W 350 15,659 10 10 10 20 20 20 20 20 40 50 50 50 60

V0X 18,500 816,208 610 930 980 1,000 1,100 1,060 1,080 1,300 1,760 2,060 2,090 1,810 2,730

V1A 7,040 375,029 220 310 330 570 640 590 520 490 610 650 690 590 850

V1B 18,770 1,140,635 800 1,230 1,050 1,090 1,360 1,330 1,410 1,430 1,770 1,900 1,730 1,500 2,200

V1C 21,450 1,157,586 790 1,510 1,550 1,520 1,530 1,440 1,430 1,600 1,940 1,950 1,940 1,620 2,630

V1E 17,410 863,852 660 900 1,040 1,060 1,100 1,150 1,060 1,160 1,460 1,730 1,670 1,460 2,970

V1G 12,160 687,365 450 1,080 1,250 1,270 1,150 890 890 840 1,010 980 800 590 970

V1H 12,310 698,046 280 520 580 620 590 580 660 750 1,230 1,590 1,560 1,430 1,920

V1J 19,610 1,277,517 840 1,820 2,320 2,420 2,190 1,840 1,570 1,410 1,430 1,270 920 610 980

V1K 8,070 355,696 260 460 540 540 540 510 530 610 710 800 810 700 1,060

V1L 14,760 764,701 430 850 1,140 1,250 1,240 1,260 1,210 1,010 1,150 1,320 1,310 1,080 1,510

V1M 25,510 1,702,544 1,160 1,850 1,640 1,560 1,950 2,030 2,210 2,240 2,330 2,180 1,850 1,630 2,900

V1N 10,950 569,748 380 680 770 780 880 790 770 830 960 1,040 950 760 1,370

V1P 7,540 433,636 290 560 630 680 690 580 550 660 710 770 540 400 490

V1R 8,330 418,698 250 510 610 580 570 530 490 530 720 870 810 680 1,180

V1S 10,390 662,299 400 810 930 1,000 950 800 840 800 790 760 710 620 960

V1T 24,790 1,109,501 740 1,370 1,800 1,860 1,910 1,660 1,540 1,630 2,090 2,130 2,000 1,810 4,260

V1V 19,790 1,239,980 790 1,860 1,640 1,570 1,530 1,430 1,310 1,440 1,680 1,680 1,410 1,200 2,250

V1W 30,180 2,095,721 1,380 2,010 1,720 1,630 1,990 2,010 2,270 2,190 2,530 2,650 2,670 2,460 4,680

V1X 28,340 1,235,829 940 2,640 2,760 2,650 2,390 1,980 1,900 1,950 2,240 2,200 1,920 1,620 3,170

V1Y 31,620 1,739,420 710 2,100 3,260 3,200 2,730 2,140 1,910 1,950 2,380 2,610 2,220 2,040 4,380

V1Z 12,760 740,845 450 790 870 950 1,000 930 960 990 1,190 1,350 1,090 940 1,250

V2A 34,720 1,727,659 1,060 1,790 1,940 2,110 2,230 2,060 2,080 2,300 3,020 3,570 3,420 2,980 6,170

V2B 32,360 1,530,240 950 2,220 2,720 2,710 2,630 2,330 2,260 2,400 2,800 2,920 2,360 2,090 3,970

V2C 21,980 1,204,529 640 2,080 2,230 1,840 1,660 1,350 1,330 1,490 1,720 1,830 1,700 1,570 2,550

V2E 12,720 792,944 490 1,210 1,250 1,140 1,160 1,000 980 990 990 1,010 860 680 980

V2G 14,750 739,810 600 1,050 1,170 1,150 1,140 1,070 1,040 1,140 1,240 1,350 1,250 1,040 1,520

V2H 6,240 369,190 160 360 340 420 480 330 400 450 650 740 660 550 710

V2J 18,390 876,167 660 1,180 1,250 1,330 1,350 1,220 1,240 1,430 1,740 1,840 1,690 1,460 2,010

V2K 16,730 1,016,824 620 1,150 1,320 1,390 1,460 1,330 1,410 1,450 1,600 1,520 1,250 1,010 1,210

V2L 8,130 362,473 180 620 730 690 650 560 560 580 690 700 630 500 1,030

V2M 18,510 934,892 630 2,050 2,250 1,770 1,550 1,300 1,280 1,230 1,430 1,360 1,160 970 1,540

V2N 26,530 1,561,992 1,020 2,340 2,400 2,340 2,290 2,050 2,040 2,130 2,390 2,180 1,880 1,490 2,000

V2P 30,010 1,328,542 1,170 1,990 2,530 2,540 2,530 2,070 2,060 2,070 2,560 2,500 2,190 1,880 3,920

V2R 42,720 2,235,665 1,730 2,800 3,020 3,320 3,460 3,060 3,080 3,140 3,450 3,630 3,460 3,320 5,260

V2S 40,040 1,930,238 1,470 3,230 3,610 3,530 3,450 2,890 2,790 2,940 3,080 3,220 2,820 2,530 4,460

V2T 48,730 1,967,285 2,070 4,680 4,380 4,640 4,590 4,000 3,400 3,100 3,070 3,300 3,230 2,930 5,350

V2V 27,410 1,319,259 1,030 1,900 2,050 2,430 2,540 2,230 2,160 2,130 2,600 2,410 1,950 1,550 2,440

V2W 16,820 1,018,069 820 1,290 1,210 1,380 1,670 1,600 1,700 1,630 1,490 1,260 980 850 950

V2X 39,530 2,043,701 1,250 2,580 2,980 3,330 3,500 2,940 2,780 3,300 3,780 3,670 2,850 2,380 4,180

V2Y 33,280 1,909,612 1,370 2,370 2,710 3,660 3,950 3,590 3,290 2,720 2,280 2,120 1,680 1,380 2,170

V2Z 12,670 856,347 490 840 840 730 790 740 800 1,040 1,270 1,250 1,160 1,050 1,670

V3A 36,010 1,941,856 1,110 2,200 2,750 3,010 3,200 2,670 2,600 2,850 3,000 2,980 2,710 2,580 4,350

V3B 49,520 2,508,183 1,600 3,380 3,770 4,340 4,670 4,350 4,230 4,330 4,430 4,020 3,330 2,700 4,380
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V3C 32,200 1,806,136 1,140 2,180 2,560 2,650 2,830 2,670 2,640 2,900 3,120 2,840 2,290 1,690 2,720

V3E 32,960 1,851,448 1,330 2,620 2,380 2,350 2,870 3,000 3,270 3,390 3,170 2,830 2,220 1,560 1,970

V3G 20,180 1,287,758 1,070 1,620 1,610 1,590 1,820 1,660 1,750 1,800 1,750 1,500 1,340 1,110 1,560

V3H 29,920 2,131,836 1,120 2,030 2,080 2,320 2,580 2,700 2,890 2,990 2,980 2,460 1,940 1,510 2,330

V3J 36,020 1,942,606 1,200 3,130 3,480 3,490 3,000 2,670 2,730 3,110 3,150 2,940 2,300 1,830 3,010

V3K 25,340 1,335,727 740 1,870 2,260 2,270 2,290 2,010 1,950 2,250 2,320 2,040 1,740 1,390 2,220

V3L 24,580 1,479,640 560 1,480 2,340 2,700 2,600 2,000 1,800 1,980 2,130 1,950 1,620 1,300 2,120

V3M 38,670 2,037,292 850 2,600 3,700 4,370 4,100 3,300 2,950 3,290 3,160 2,950 2,420 1,990 2,990

V3N 33,570 1,620,199 1,020 2,680 3,130 3,530 3,310 2,950 2,650 2,800 2,930 2,500 2,080 1,590 2,400

V3R 50,230 2,071,936 1,870 4,860 4,770 4,590 4,270 4,020 3,860 4,240 4,540 4,040 3,150 2,450 3,590

V3S 83,890 4,206,348 3,620 8,330 7,520 7,730 8,080 7,860 7,080 6,580 6,320 5,780 5,110 4,010 5,890

V3T 38,710 1,506,660 1,170 4,680 5,090 4,960 3,870 3,000 2,650 2,730 2,860 2,550 1,860 1,360 1,930

V3V 44,640 1,657,135 2,080 7,690 5,360 4,200 3,710 3,450 3,020 2,930 2,890 2,650 2,210 1,830 2,650

V3W 82,170 3,121,008 3,600 11,950 8,790 7,990 7,540 6,880 5,940 5,560 5,250 4,820 4,370 3,640 5,840

V3X 26,670 1,281,751 1,060 3,060 2,650 2,720 2,630 2,420 2,060 1,890 1,870 1,710 1,530 1,300 1,790

V3Y 15,330 880,343 560 950 1,060 1,190 1,330 1,320 1,170 1,340 1,460 1,380 1,110 940 1,550

V3Z 27,320 1,941,217 1,000 1,700 1,810 2,490 2,830 2,620 2,620 2,410 2,370 1,950 1,820 1,560 2,170

V4A 31,570 2,094,318 1,090 1,950 1,690 1,470 1,640 1,870 2,440 2,560 2,680 2,800 2,900 2,820 5,670

V4B 17,350 1,137,200 360 780 800 830 830 880 1,080 1,250 1,550 1,790 1,830 1,840 3,500

V4C 39,100 1,796,779 1,710 4,750 3,820 3,110 3,290 3,050 3,010 3,050 3,000 2,900 2,370 2,060 2,990

V4E 10,210 583,690 460 880 780 670 700 800 880 900 920 860 790 730 860

V4G 320 25,212 10 10 20 20 20 20 30 50 40 30 40 30 20

V4K 20,520 1,272,560 740 1,400 1,420 1,300 1,450 1,410 1,440 1,680 1,860 1,890 1,670 1,520 2,760

V4L 6,590 518,128 200 360 320 290 360 340 390 490 590 670 610 600 1,380

V4M 12,580 925,119 500 810 740 660 750 750 860 1,100 1,240 1,160 1,030 1,020 1,940

V4N 66,580 3,453,247 2,660 5,660 5,880 5,970 6,430 6,100 5,870 5,940 5,720 4,850 3,760 2,990 4,750

V4P 10,910 794,981 390 700 650 630 620 700 890 970 920 850 880 910 1,790

V4R 12,430 766,815 530 920 860 990 1,230 1,120 1,130 1,250 1,200 1,070 790 560 780

V4S 5,890 315,522 220 420 410 490 530 470 490 490 610 590 470 330 380

V4T 24,610 1,304,775 850 1,270 1,520 1,730 1,830 1,590 1,570 1,700 2,110 2,350 2,230 2,110 3,740

V4V 13,980 798,684 470 790 910 1,050 1,200 980 940 1,040 1,420 1,530 1,290 960 1,410

V4W 16,570 860,284 660 1,180 1,340 1,440 1,450 1,320 1,240 1,310 1,550 1,450 1,180 970 1,490

V4X 11,080 620,193 520 960 1,030 1,060 1,010 990 830 830 920 800 700 550 870

V4Z 4,060 233,070 210 270 260 310 400 340 320 330 370 380 330 240 300

V5A 20,190 1,189,645 670 2,370 1,800 1,580 1,560 1,520 1,550 1,650 1,630 1,530 1,350 1,120 1,880

V5B 18,720 1,044,263 600 1,610 1,790 1,640 1,570 1,390 1,460 1,510 1,600 1,460 1,290 1,010 1,810

V5C 28,790 1,729,405 700 1,920 2,960 3,500 3,090 2,380 2,030 2,040 2,160 1,870 1,700 1,520 2,930

V5E 22,830 1,153,185 560 1,540 2,060 2,470 2,140 1,790 1,730 1,800 1,890 1,730 1,540 1,270 2,330

V5G 17,270 896,512 590 1,480 1,640 1,430 1,320 1,260 1,280 1,360 1,500 1,350 1,270 990 1,820

V5H 35,440 1,614,105 720 2,830 4,190 4,520 3,340 2,470 2,360 2,550 2,760 2,420 2,110 1,740 3,420

V5J 19,810 958,934 540 1,620 2,150 2,060 1,840 1,510 1,450 1,560 1,650 1,510 1,340 1,020 1,570

V5K 19,090 1,025,445 530 1,260 1,800 1,940 1,660 1,480 1,520 1,650 1,640 1,450 1,210 1,000 1,980

V5L 15,440 902,013 210 670 1,490 2,350 2,150 1,470 1,240 1,220 1,100 1,040 870 710 920

V5M 19,820 871,376 560 1,720 2,090 1,910 1,650 1,320 1,290 1,450 1,660 1,510 1,370 1,060 2,250

V5N 29,170 1,508,607 690 2,040 3,120 3,710 3,160 2,520 2,250 2,160 2,200 1,990 1,700 1,320 2,300

V5P 28,010 1,226,240 850 2,620 2,760 2,480 2,070 2,010 1,980 2,140 2,400 2,280 1,980 1,620 2,840

V5R 41,760 1,792,670 1,160 3,520 4,980 4,770 3,730 3,000 2,930 3,110 3,520 3,100 2,500 1,980 3,450

V5S 26,030 1,304,219 810 1,870 2,310 2,320 2,200 1,910 1,990 2,060 2,300 2,120 1,860 1,560 2,710

V5T 20,360 1,347,498 230 820 2,500 3,790 3,120 2,030 1,600 1,370 1,300 1,090 890 670 960

V5V 19,420 1,256,344 500 1,270 1,880 2,120 2,100 1,840 1,720 1,580 1,530 1,290 1,190 900 1,520

V5W 17,440 919,115 570 1,600 1,830 1,570 1,380 1,360 1,340 1,470 1,450 1,280 1,090 860 1,660

V5X 26,460 1,142,157 910 3,150 3,460 2,620 2,100 1,950 1,840 1,890 1,860 1,640 1,420 1,280 2,350

V5Y 15,170 1,276,402 330 900 1,730 2,240 1,930 1,330 1,120 1,050 1,000 850 870 750 1,080

V5Z 20,270 1,588,485 400 1,080 1,970 2,420 2,040 1,710 1,510 1,500 1,520 1,360 1,330 1,270 2,150

V6A 17,810 954,591 210 690 1,430 2,060 1,930 1,370 1,240 1,330 1,480 1,450 1,380 1,190 2,060

V6B 27,510 2,241,996 200 1,450 4,070 5,070 3,790 2,470 1,840 1,770 1,680 1,500 1,280 960 1,440

V6C 6,720 940,475 290 280 390 420 370 280 290 410 510 540 640 650 1,660

V6E 24,590 1,888,055 180 1,030 3,170 4,200 3,190 1,920 1,550 1,670 1,710 1,520 1,440 1,220 1,790

V6G 23,480 1,583,833 140 790 2,650 3,560 2,840 1,940 1,480 1,560 1,690 1,660 1,530 1,410 2,240

V6H 17,760 1,890,659 280 820 1,780 2,220 1,820 1,340 1,290 1,490 1,340 1,290 1,180 1,190 1,740

V6J 19,580 1,815,232 290 920 2,240 2,630 2,080 1,520 1,380 1,440 1,380 1,360 1,260 1,200 1,900
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V6K 21,060 1,744,519 370 1,300 2,630 2,910 2,190 1,620 1,460 1,670 1,470 1,300 1,250 1,130 1,750

V6L 8,350 744,904 320 820 750 610 450 450 690 830 750 540 600 540 1,010

V6M 13,730 1,168,522 430 1,130 1,240 1,030 880 770 910 1,170 1,230 1,030 950 980 2,000

V6N 11,160 1,206,608 590 1,250 990 760 500 560 850 1,130 1,000 820 750 680 1,290

V6P 26,930 1,684,930 790 2,230 2,810 2,500 2,060 1,880 1,970 2,440 2,400 2,120 1,790 1,580 2,390

V6R 15,150 1,524,878 570 1,530 1,470 1,210 960 940 1,140 1,360 1,260 1,100 1,060 980 1,570

V6S 10,940 817,436 640 1,580 920 710 720 780 1,040 1,180 920 570 520 460 910

V6T 10,520 659,882 680 2,850 1,300 890 660 540 560 680 620 400 360 360 640

V6V 9,890 483,737 370 780 800 750 780 760 800 860 970 1,000 790 510 730

V6W 1,970 102,198 40 110 240 250 220 160 120 130 140 150 160 110 150

V6X 35,260 1,503,464 830 2,970 4,040 4,190 3,230 2,460 2,260 2,540 2,890 2,720 2,430 1,950 2,760

V6Y 42,460 1,774,129 1,020 2,800 3,620 3,790 3,550 2,970 3,000 3,570 3,950 3,670 3,280 2,800 4,470

V6Z 16,680 1,441,712 160 830 2,010 2,430 2,010 1,360 1,170 1,250 1,180 1,100 1,030 900 1,240

V7A 22,680 1,069,124 790 1,740 1,870 1,770 1,640 1,670 1,660 2,070 2,260 1,910 1,650 1,390 2,270

V7B 710 44,149 30 50 40 60 70 50 80 60 70 70 50 40 50

V7C 34,320 1,652,985 1,100 2,540 2,900 2,790 2,490 2,220 2,620 3,180 3,260 3,120 2,640 2,210 3,250

V7E 31,500 1,829,156 1,220 2,060 1,910 1,920 2,150 2,370 2,630 2,850 2,910 2,870 2,700 2,420 3,490

V7G 9,850 914,943 400 680 620 590 660 780 870 890 960 1,020 790 650 950

V7H 9,950 770,608 380 680 640 680 730 780 860 860 860 860 680 580 1,390

V7J 13,430 905,417 470 950 1,000 1,000 1,220 1,210 1,130 1,190 1,180 1,100 820 740 1,420

V7K 9,890 810,134 440 750 650 600 750 960 1,020 910 980 860 570 510 880

V7L 22,480 1,521,528 570 1,280 1,930 2,300 2,260 1,910 1,770 1,850 1,960 1,800 1,480 1,260 2,130

V7M 19,290 1,209,183 390 880 1,460 2,000 2,090 1,690 1,570 1,550 1,610 1,580 1,340 1,110 2,010

V7N 12,380 995,733 500 920 880 780 860 960 1,020 1,160 1,130 1,100 930 730 1,420

V7P 11,120 669,004 330 660 810 930 1,030 940 950 980 970 970 820 670 1,080

V7R 12,500 1,250,522 680 1,030 750 590 780 930 1,170 1,290 1,250 1,000 820 710 1,510

V7S 8,710 927,226 370 610 510 520 580 580 730 870 840 690 630 610 1,160

V7T 8,080 657,676 290 490 440 410 460 520 590 690 670 700 630 680 1,510

V7V 12,750 1,606,245 470 810 650 490 630 700 890 1,100 1,040 1,000 940 1,060 2,970

V7W 6,930 956,525 320 530 400 310 310 400 550 660 670 660 620 490 1,020

V7X 300 58,513 10 20 20 20 20 30 30 30 30 20 60

V7Y 330 108,043 10 20 20 30 20 10 10 10 20 20 20 30 120

V7Z 80 2,734 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

V8A 15,840 710,750 480 700 760 920 1,040 930 950 1,090 1,480 1,730 1,810 1,550 2,400

V8B 10,900 677,911 300 570 1,000 1,440 1,570 1,310 1,020 760 660 570 550 440 710

V8C 6,320 421,353 240 410 500 530 510 450 470 500 610 640 480 400 590

V8E 9,270 532,243 300 1,000 1,770 1,530 1,160 740 650 530 480 360 310 220 220

V8G 15,180 821,382 590 1,190 1,430 1,420 1,280 1,150 1,110 1,250 1,250 1,260 1,090 890 1,270

V8J 9,550 548,430 380 750 860 910 690 700 750 750 830 880 720 580 770

V8K 9,400 568,338 240 360 420 470 530 570 640 620 800 950 1,190 1,110 1,500

V8L 21,190 1,429,648 550 940 900 980 1,080 990 1,090 1,360 1,730 2,080 2,340 2,450 4,710

V8M 13,810 825,348 430 760 830 810 920 870 870 930 1,230 1,380 1,400 1,290 2,080

V8N 20,600 1,425,032 820 2,170 1,690 1,160 1,320 1,310 1,390 1,520 1,570 1,460 1,540 1,530 3,130

V8P 14,450 855,083 440 1,290 1,200 1,010 1,000 930 950 970 1,130 1,120 1,210 1,050 2,150

V8R 19,210 1,296,659 580 1,300 1,580 1,540 1,570 1,420 1,400 1,410 1,480 1,510 1,580 1,410 2,440

V8S 13,580 1,088,742 390 810 840 800 800 850 860 950 1,060 1,180 1,360 1,450 2,240

V8T 16,380 806,518 300 1,150 1,870 1,940 1,780 1,370 1,180 1,050 1,150 1,120 1,030 910 1,530

V8V 23,480 1,423,132 260 1,040 1,960 2,370 1,880 1,470 1,330 1,450 1,660 1,980 2,190 2,240 3,650

V8W 7,280 545,026 120 330 710 760 650 490 440 520 580 700 600 560 820

V8X 19,970 1,214,492 520 1,450 1,800 1,840 1,580 1,470 1,390 1,490 1,530 1,600 1,600 1,400 2,310

V8Y 8,550 682,751 330 510 470 410 420 480 510 620 760 830 880 800 1,540

V8Z 25,860 1,415,594 900 1,850 2,200 2,130 2,270 2,060 1,950 1,970 2,180 2,160 1,860 1,540 2,790

V9A 31,570 1,694,874 600 1,570 2,660 3,060 2,960 2,590 2,190 2,150 2,680 2,750 2,660 2,270 3,430

V9B 40,020 2,261,340 1,310 2,580 3,380 3,800 4,000 3,470 3,200 3,150 3,390 3,290 2,790 2,270 3,390

V9C 20,500 1,233,044 730 1,220 1,420 1,930 2,130 1,890 1,630 1,610 1,770 1,710 1,540 1,250 1,680

V9E 4,290 307,672 140 240 290 270 300 280 280 330 420 450 450 370 480

V9G 13,020 652,632 350 590 700 750 820 770 780 920 1,210 1,410 1,490 1,340 1,910

V9H 8,210 452,430 310 390 440 480 590 610 590 670 770 960 870 720 820

V9J 7,620 401,426 220 390 390 460 520 500 470 550 790 920 930 650 850

V9K 14,540 750,803 300 480 480 530 620 670 640 780 1,180 1,590 2,020 1,960 3,310

V9L 29,590 1,405,004 970 1,680 1,830 2,090 2,200 1,920 1,890 2,070 2,680 2,870 2,810 2,560 4,030



FSA Total
Total Income

($000)
Under 20 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 Over 75

Table 2 - FSA Statistics for All Returns, by Age - 2020 Tax Year

V9M 14,910 818,271 500 770 650 660 850 920 970 1,020 1,380 1,500 1,460 1,480 2,770

V9N 27,160 1,355,598 670 1,490 1,780 1,810 1,880 1,760 1,760 1,820 2,360 2,610 2,580 2,530 4,120

V9P 24,440 1,308,682 560 870 910 970 1,080 1,030 1,160 1,310 2,050 2,750 3,110 3,300 5,350

V9R 25,730 1,240,160 640 1,860 2,290 2,160 2,110 1,800 1,670 1,750 2,140 2,340 2,210 2,000 2,760

V9S 13,740 642,464 300 810 1,190 1,270 1,090 910 800 900 1,150 1,260 1,220 1,020 1,830

V9T 29,020 1,531,328 960 1,720 1,860 2,040 2,290 2,090 1,910 2,050 2,250 2,370 2,630 2,440 4,420

V9V 9,180 522,977 370 520 500 440 510 490 610 690 750 890 900 850 1,660

V9W 25,350 1,227,015 800 1,470 1,640 1,880 1,820 1,660 1,590 1,680 2,200 2,580 2,550 2,200 3,270

V9X 8,640 456,834 300 500 560 690 700 650 710 770 820 860 760 590 740

V9Y 21,260 924,006 620 1,160 1,280 1,390 1,420 1,350 1,320 1,490 1,970 2,200 2,190 1,870 3,010

V9Z 15,260 787,786 480 750 870 1,100 1,280 1,320 1,200 1,270 1,490 1,540 1,490 1,150 1,340

TOTAL 4,033,140 225,808,230 130,430 292,860 334,080 350,460 340,090 302,250 293,270 308,560 339,770 338,970 308,400 264,730 429,290


